
First Name Last Email
Janice Alford JAlford@frederick.edu
Mark Anders MAnders@frederick.edu
Mary Anderson manderson@frederick.edu
Kathleen Anderson kanderson@frederick.edu
Lucious Anderson landerson978@myfcc.frederick.edu
Paul Armstrong PArmstrong@frederick.edu
Laura Armstrong LArmstrong@frederick.edu
Nancy Arnone narnone@frederick.edu
Lynda Artusio LArtusio@frederick.edu
Scott Atkins SAtkins@frederick.edu
Nafeesa Azizi nazizi@frederick.edu
Christopher Babb CBabb@frederick.edu
Margaret Bainbridge MBainbridge@frederick.edu
Melissa Bard mbard@frederick.edu
Katrin Bartgis KBartgis@frederick.edu
Andrea Batts-Latson ABattsLatson@frederick.edu
Julie Beardsley JBeardsley@frederick.edu
Derek Beet dbeet@frederick.edu
Susan Benner SBenner@frederick.edu
Elizabeth Bennett ebennett@frederick.edu
Debora Bergstrom dbergstrom@frederick.edu
Suzanne Best SBest@frederick.edu
Steven Biggs SBiggs@frederick.edu
Eckart Bindewald EBindewald@frederick.edu
Theresa Bisceglia TBisceglia@frederick.edu
Biljana Blank BBlank@frederick.edu
Brian Blank BrBlank@frederick.edu
Jason Blough JBlough@frederick.edu
Chelsea Bock CBock@frederick.edu
Michael Bonner MBonner@frederick.edu
Suzanne Borg SBorg@frederick.edu
David Bottini forgabriel@icloud.com
Rebecca Bowen RBowen@frederick.edu
Mark Bowie MBowie@frederick.edu
Michael Boyd MBoyd@frederick.edu
Heather Boyd hboyd@fmh.org
Jason Boyer JBoyer@frederick.edu
Susan Boyne SBoyne@frederick.edu
Caitlin Brauer CBrauer@frederick.edu
John Britt JBritt@frederick.edu
Theresa Brooks tbrooks@frederick.edu
Thomas Brown Tbrown@frederick.edu



Sally Brown SBrown@frederick.edu
Lisa Brown lbrown@frederick.edu
Darrel Buchanan dbuchanan@frederickcountymd.gov
Patricia Bucher PBucher@frederick.edu
William Buckley WBuckley@frederick.edu
Kimberly Burdette KBurdette@frederick.edu
Martine Burns MBurns@frederick.edu
Fatima Burns FBurns@frederick.edu
DeWayne Burroughs DBurroughs@frederick.edu
Michael Cain MCain@frederick.edu
Barbara Campbell bcampbell@frederick.edu
Dennis Cario DCario@frederick.edu
Sarah Cario scario@frederick.edu
Katharine Carney KCarney@frederick.edu
Ronald Cartee RCartee@frederick.edu
Julie Castillo JCastillo@frederick.edu
Julie Castillo JCastillo@frederick.edu
Sandra Cavalier SCavalier@frederick.edu
Amy Cedrone ACedrone@frederick.edu
Kimberly Chaney KChaney@frederick.edu
Ursula Chock-Harris UChockHarris@frederick.edu
Melissa Clarke mclarke@frederick.edu
Kelly Cochran KCochranSmith@frederick.edu
James Coffman JCoffman@frederick.edu
Donald Cole dcole@frederick.edu
Charles Colison CColison@frederick.edu
Thomas Colligan TColligan@frederick.edu
Raymond Conrad RConrad@frederick.edu
Daniel Cornwell DCornwell@frederick.edu
Anna Cox ACox@frederick.edu
Michael Crook MCrook@frederick.edu
Stephanie Curran SCurran@frederick.edu
Cheryl Dapsauski CDapsauski@frederick.edu
Amy Darling-Kuria ndkuria@frederick.edu
Amy Darling-Kuria ndkuria@frederick.edu
Kristina Davis kdavis@frederick.edu
Anne Dayhoff ADayhoff@frederick.edu
Leonardo De Valoes LDeValoes@frederick.edu
Joshua De Vree JDeVree@frederick.edu
John Dean JDean@frederick.edu
Isabel DeFeo idefeo@frederick.edu
Dino DelGallo DDelGallo@frederick.edu
Amy Dennis ADennis@frederick.edu



Mark Denton mdenton@frederick.edu
Arun Dhar adhar@frederick.edu
Annette Dickens-Bowles ADickens@frederick.edu
Evan Dickstein edickstein@frederick.edu
Jason Dietz JDietz@frederick.edu
Charles Dillon CDillon@frederick.edu
Jennifer DiSandro JDiSandro@frederick.edu
Debra Disbrow DDisbrow@frederick.edu
Timothy Dissmeyer TDissmeyer@frederick.edu
Michael Dixon MDixon@frederick.edu
Heather Dodson hdodson909@myfcc.frederick.edu
Michael Doerrer mdoerrer174@myfcc.frederick.edu
Charles Dormo CDormo@frederick.edu
Sonia Dorsey SDorsey@frederick.edu
Marcia Duling mduling@frederick.edu
Lance Duvall lduvall@frederick.edu
Teresa Eisentraut TEisentraut@frederick.edu
Layali Eshqaidef leshqaidef@frederick.edu
Kevin Estrada kestrada155@myfcc.frederick.edu
Mary Evans MEvans@frederick.edu
Hollace Feather HFeather@frederick.edu
Dan Fenyvesi DFenyvesi@frederick.edu
Donald Fine DFine@frederick.edu
Eoin Finn efinn430@myfcc.frederick.edu
Salvatore Fiorentino SFiorentino@frederick.edu
David Fischel DFischel@frederick.edu
Amy Fisher afisher@frederick.edu
Benjamin Fisher Bfisher@frederick.edu
Paul Fitzpatrick PFitzpatrick@frederick.edu
Vivian Fleming vlfleming@frederick.edu
Anne Foster afoster@frederick.edu
Adam Frank AFrank@frederick.edu
David Franklin dfranklin914@myfcc.frederick.edu
Kathy Frawley kfrawley@frederick.edu
Rhonda Fulton RhFulton@frederick.edu
Richard Gaver RGaver@frederick.edu
Georgia Geisser GGeisser@frederick.edu
Jennifer Georg JGeorg@frederick.edu
Darla German DGerman@frederick.edu
Alida Gibson agibson@frederick.edu
Kristine Goad kgoad@frederick.edu
Adam Gonzalez AGonzalez@frederick.edu
Sheila Gorde SGorde@frederick.edu



Robert Gordon rgordon@frederick.edu
Richard Gottfried RGottfried@frederick.edu
Amy Grammas agrammas746@myfcc.frederick.edu
Keith Grayson KGrayson@frederick.edu
Mary Gresock MGresock@frederick.edu
Virginia Griesemer VGriesemer@frederick.edu
Konstantin Gulish kgulish425@myfcc.frederick.edu
Anju Gupta agupta@frederick.edu
Mary Guzman MGuzman@frederick.edu
William Hannon WHannon@frederick.edu
Jeffrey Hanson JHanson@frederick.edu
Susan Hanson SHanson@frederick.edu
Teressa Harbour tharbour371@myfcc.frederick.edu
Janice Hardin JHardin@frederick.edu
James Hartsock JimHartsock@frederick.edu
James Hatch contact@jameshatch.com
Elizabeth Healey BHealey@frederick.edu
Katherine Helfrich KHelfrich@frederick.edu
Jeffrey Heller jheller697@myfcc.frederick.edu
DeArndra Hendricks dhendricks@frederick.edu
Julie Herber jherber@frederick.edu
Friederick Herlinger FHerlinger@frederick.edu
Aaron Herrnstein AHerrnstein@frederick.edu
Gregory Herron GHerron@frederick.edu
John Hersey JHersey@frederick.edu
Elsabeth Hilke EHilke@frederick.edu
Shelli Hill shill@frederick.edu
Don Hindman DHindman@frederick.edu
Ian Hitchcock ihitchcock@frederick.edu
Margaret Hluch MHluch@frederick.edu
Janice Holly JHolly@frederick.edu
Elizabeth Holm LHolm@frederick.edu
Elizabeth Holton BHolton@frederick.edu
Warren Howe WHowe@frederick.edu
Julia Hunter jhunter@frederick.edu
Suk Yi Hyun SHyun@frederick.edu
Alan Imhoff AImhoff@frederick.edu
Meghan Jancuk mjancuk377@myfcc.frederick.edu
Sarah Janyszek sjanyszek@frederick.edu
Rebecca Jenkins RJenkins@frederick.edu
Tiffany Jenkins tjenkins@frederick.edu
Richard Johnson RJohnson@frederick.edu
Andrea Jones wabdjones@gmail.com



Suzanne Jones sgjones@frederick.edu
Mary Jordan MJordan@frederick.edu
Diana Juliano djuliano@frederick.edu
Sanjeeva Kanth SKanth@frederick.edu
Virginia Karlen VKarlen@frederick.edu
Alexa Kauffman ALKauffman@frederick.edu
Rebecca Kavage Adams RKavageAdams@frederick.edu
Rabiha Kayed RKayed@frederick.edu
Robert Kearney RKearney@frederick.edu
Gary Kelly GKelly@frederick.edu
Carolyn Kennedy cakennedy@frederick.edu
Richard Kern RKern@frederick.edu
Mark Kidwell MKidwell@frederick.edu
Marie King MKing@frederick.edu
Claudia King CKing@frederick.edu
Janet Kirby JKirby@frederick.edu
Elizabeth Kistler ekistler@frederick.edu
Brian Klein BKlein@frederick.edu
Laura Kline LKline@frederick.edu
David Kloos DKloos@frederick.edu
Keith Kohr KKohr@frederick.edu
Sunil Konath SKonath@frederick.edu
Kerry Krebs kkrebs176@myfcc.frederick.edu
William Kubat WKubat@frederick.edu
Barbara LaPilusa BLaPilusa@frederick.edu
Alice Lee ALee@frederick.edu
Peter Lee PLee@frederick.edu
Laura Lennox llennox@frederick.edu
Robert Leonard RLeonard@frederick.edu
Risa Lewis RLewis@frederick.edu
Glenn Lewis GLewis@frederick.edu
Kara Linthicum KLinthicum@frederick.edu
Joseph Liszka JLiszka@frederick.edu
Carrie Long CLong@frederick.edu
Marita Loose MLoose@frederick.edu
Nicole Lopez de Victoria nlopezdevictoria@frederick.edu
Aaron Lovely ALovely@frederick.edu
William Loy DLoy@frederick.edu
August Lukow ALukow@frederick.edu
Marc Macdonald mmacdonald796@myfcc.frederick.edu
Linda MacNeil LMacNeil@frederick.edu
Casey Magrys cmagrys953@myfcc.frederick.edu
Jan Marcus JMarcus@frederick.edu



Dianne Marissael DMarissael@frederick.edu
Dara Markowitz dmarkowitz@frederick.edu
Gail Martin GMartin@frederick.edu
Rhonda Martin rhmartin@frederick.edu
Gregg Mason GMason@frederick.edu
Michael Matthews mmatthews@frederick.edu
Alexander Matzureff amatzureff160@myfcc.frederick.edu
Thomas Mazerski TMazerski@frederick.edu
Jennifer McAninley jmcaninley@frederick.edu
James McAuliffe JMcAuliffe@frederick.edu
Zolinka McCauley ZMcCauley@frederick.edu
James McClellan JMcClellan@frederick.edu
Joshua McDonald JMcDonald@frederick.edu
Harold McIntosh HMcIntosh@frederick.edu
Karol McIntosh kmcintosh106@myfcc.frederick.edu
Gemma McKay GMcKay@frederick.edu
Annika McKillop amckillop920@myfcc.frederick.edu
Robert McMillan rmcmillan@frederick.edu
James McSherry JMcSherry@frederick.edu
Nancy Meikrantz NMeikrantz@frederick.edu
Stephen Meyers SMeyers@frederick.edu
Nancy Miller NMiller@frederick.edu
Ellen Miller EMiller@frederick.edu
Brittany Monnier bmonnier@frederick.edu
Nancy Moorman NMoorman@frederick.edu
Magda Morales mmorales@frederick.edu
Marlon Moran mmoran@frederick.edu
Richard Moreland RMoreland@frederick.edu
Raymond Moreland ramoreland@frederick.edu
Shannon Morgan smorgan@marylandlife.com
Debra Morlier DMorlier@frederick.edu
Seth Mose SMose@frederick.edu
Margaret Mott mmott@frederick.edu
Candice Mowbray CMowbray@frederick.edu
Stacy Mueller SMueller@frederick.edu
Keith Mull KMull@frederick.edu
Katherina Muller KMuller@frederick.edu
Kimberly Murphy kmurphy@frederick.edu
Linda Murray lmurray@frederick.edu
Debbie Myers DMyers@frederick.edu
Raymond Myers Jr rcmyers5@comcast.net
Matthew Nawn MNawn@frederick.edu
Mary Nearing MNearing@frederick.edu



Michael Nelson mnelson@frederick.edu
Elizabeth Newman enewman@frederick.edu
Sue Norton SNorton@frederick.edu
Joseph Noselli JNoselli@frederick.edu
Jenifer Ojeda JOjeda@frederick.edu
Darlene Overholtzer doverholtzer@frederick.edu
Denise Owen DOwen@frederick.edu
William Owens wowens910@myfcc.frederick.edu
Margaret Paisley mpaisley@frederick.edu
Leslie Parente LParente@frederick.edu
Eric Parker EParker@frederick.edu
Catherine Parra-Chaney CParra@frederick.edu
Marcus Peanort MPeanort086@myfcc.frederick.edu
Christine Pecor CPecor@frederick.edu
Clark Pennington CPennington@frederick.edu
Timothy Pollak tpollak@frederick.edu
Barbara Powell BPowell@frederick.edu
William Prudden WPrudden@frederick.edu
John Pursell JPursell@frederick.edu
Michael Raitzyk mraitzyk180@myfcc.frederick.edu
Natalie Rebetsky NRebetsky@frederick.edu
Charlet Remus CRemus@frederick.edu
Michelle Riddell mriddell@frederick.edu
Paula Roberts proberts@frederick.edu
Alice Roberts ARoberts@frederick.edu
Samantha Robertson SRobertson@frederick.edu
Kristen Robinson KrRobinson@frederick.edu
Robert Rock RRock@frederick.edu
Mildred Rodman mrodman@frederick.edu
George Rogic GRogic@frederick.edu
Deirdre Rooney drooney@frederick.edu
Suzanne Rosen Srosen@frederick.edu
Paul Roult PRoult@frederick.edu
Kelly Rowe KRowe@frederick.edu
Danny Rumpf DRumpf@frederick.edu
Jennifer Rundlett JRundlett@frederick.edu
Malik Salaam msalaam@frederick.edu
Peggy Sams psams@frederick.edu
Barbara Scheffter bscheffter@frederick.edu
Brenda Schildknecht-Harge BSHargett@frederick.edu
Edward Schoder ESchoder@frederick.edu
Marc Scott MScott@frederick.edu
Sterling Scroggins sscroggins@frederick.edu



Dena-Carol Seamon DCSeamon@frederick.edu
David Segal DSegal@frederick.edu
Geoffrey Seidel GSeidel391@myfcc.frederick.edu
Stephen Sell SSell@frederick.edu
Monika Senzer MSenzer@frederick.edu
Flor Serrano Prada MSerrano@frederick.edu
Patricia Sheppard PSheppard@frederick.edu
George Sherwood GSherwood@frederick.edu
Anis Shikari AShikari@frederick.edu
Kelly Shockey-Ellis KEllis@frederick.edu
Robert Sibbison RSibbison@frederick.edu
Kamilya Sidorova KSidorova@frederick.edu
Jennifer Silliman JSilliman@frederick.edu
Jonathan Slick jslick291@myfcc.frederick.edu
Courtney Sloan csloan@frederick.edu
Michael Small MSmall@frederick.edu
Bryan Smith searcher56@comcast.net
Susanna Smith SuSmith@frederick.edu
Abbey Sondak ASondak@frederick.edu
Sarah Sowers ssowers@frederick.edu
Cathy Spence CSpence@frederick.edu
Lynn Staininger LStaininger@frederick.edu
Larry Standifer LStandifer@frederick.edu
Judy Staveley JStaveley@frederick.edu
Todd Steel tsteel@frederick.edu
Susan Steen SSteen@frederick.edu
Maria Stewart MStewart@frederick.edu
Courtney Stewart CStewart@frederick.edu
Stephani Stockman Slb34@hood.edu
Danielle Stoffer dstoffer@frederick.edu
Sithisak Sutsakhan SSutsakhan@frederick.edu
Alison Switzer aswitzer@frederick.edu
Monica Talley MTalley@frederick.edu
Michael Tavenner mtavenner@frederick.edu
Emily Taylor etaylor@frederick.edu
Paily Thattumpurathu PThattumpurathu@frederick.edu
Thomas Tholen TTholen@frederick.edu
Patrice Thomas PThomas@frederick.edu
Barry Thomas bthomas822@myfcc.frederick.edu
Cecilia Thonet CThonet@frederick.edu
Matthew Thornburg mthornburg@frederick.edu
Lawrence Timko LTimko@frederick.edu
Lori Titus ltitus678@myfcc.frederick.edu



Kevin Trigger KeTrigger@frederick.edu
Daniel Tuckerman DTuckerman@frederick.edu
Barbara Van Der Schalie BVanDerSchalie@frederick.edu
Janis Vasquenza JVasquenza@frederick.edu
Stephen Vigder Svigder@frederick.edu
Irene Von Lazar IVonLazar@frederick.edu
Pamela Ward PWard@frederick.edu
Daniel Webster DWebster@frederick.edu
Robert Weinberg rweinberg@frederick.edu
Vivienne Werner vwerner@frederick.edu
Kimberly Wert KWert@frederick.edu
Donald Wharton Jr dwharton@frederick.edu
Ashley White awhite122@myfcc.frederick.edu
Daniel Whitt DWhitt@frederick.edu
John Wickelgren JWickelgren@frederick.edu
Fred Wilcox FWilcox@frederick.edu
Jennifer Wilkes JWilkes@frederick.edu
Brady Wilks bwilks@frederick.edu
Virginia Wolcott VWolcott@frederick.edu
Elena Wood elwood@frederick.edu
David Wren dwren@frederick.edu
Blaine Young blyoung@frederick.edu
Travis Young TRYoung@frederick.edu
Thomas Young TYoung@frederick.edu
Lucas Zarlengo LZarlengo@frederick.edu
Brianna Zeoli BZeoli@frederick.edu
Tanya Zink tzink@frederick.edu
Adil Zuber azuber@frederick.edu
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